Contest Summary Report

WED January 24-25, 2026

K7CCH

Created by N3FJP's Winter Field Day Contest Log

Version 2.9.1 www.n3fjp.com

Total Contacts = 951

Total Points = 1,020

Operating Period: 2026/01/24 16:03 - 2026/01/25 21:59

Total op time (breaks > 30 min deducted): 17:48:17

Total op time (breaks > 60 min deducted): 17:48:17

Average number of Qso's per hour (breaks > 30 min deducted): 53.4
Total Contacts by Band and Mode:

Band CW  Phone Dig  Total %

80 0 25 0 25 3
40 O 60 0 60 6
20 45 330 O 375 39
15 21 227 0 248 26
10 3 240 O 243 26
Total 69 882 0 951 100

Total QSOs Running =0



Total QSOs Search and Pounce = 951

Total Contacts by Section:

Section Total %
AZ 84 9
BC 53 6
NTX 38 4
ID 33 3
uTt 33 3
ORG 32 3
SJv 29 3
LAX 26 3
CO 25 3
KS 23 2
SDG 23 2
S 23 2
VA 23 2
WWA 22 2
NC 21 2
SCV 21 2
STX 21 2
OK 19 2
EWA 18 2
NV 18 2

EB 17 2



Wi

SB

SC

EPA

MN

NFL

SF

GA

NE

MO

OR

WNY

Mi

SFL

WTX

ENY

OH

TN

WCF

WPA

MT

NNJ

AK

17

15

15

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

11

11

10

10

10



AL

CT

WY

AR

EMA

MDC

AB

DX

ND

NH

NM

SNJ

KY

ME

NNY

PAC

PR

SD

VT

Wwv

MS

MX

NLI

ONE



QC

WMA

Total =73

Total Contacts by State \ Prov:

State

CA

AZ

X

BC

WA

uT

FL

CO

KS

VA

NY

PA

NC

NV

OK

Wi

SC

Total %

199 21

84

69

53

40

33

33

32

25

23

23

22

22

21

19

19

17

15



MN

GA

NE

MO

OR

Mi

NJ

OH

TN

MT

NON US 6

AK

AL

CT

WY

AR

MA

MD

AB

ND

NH

NM

14

13

13

13

12

11

10

10



HI 2 0

KY 2 0
ME 2 0
SD 2 0
VT 2 0
WV 2 0
MS 1 0
ON 1 0
QC 1 0
Total = 51

Total Contacts by Country:

Country Total %

USA 878 92
Canada 58 6
Alaska 7 1

Hawaii 2 0

Puerto Rico 2 0
Argentina 1 0
Mexico 1 0
Sint Maarten 1 0

St. Vincent 1 0

Total =9

Total DX Miles (QSOs in USA not counted) = 419,538



Average miles per DX QSO = 5,747
Total Contacts by Continent:

Continent Total %

NA 948 100
oC 2

SA 1

Total = 3

Total Contacts by CQ Zone:

CQ Zone Total %

03 445 47
04 274 29
05 217 23
01 7
08 4
31 2
06 1
13 1
Total = 8

Total Contacts by Operator:

Operator Total %



KK6GUK 232

KAG6BIM

K7FC

WA7JAW 100

N6BLU

W7GNM 30

KD7WD 29
KK7WXV 28
KI7PON 21
W7FCM 17
KK7SJW 15
KK7CLH 1

Total = 12

24

222

180

76

23

19



	Contest Summary Report 

