

Contest Summary Report

WFD January 24-25, 2026

K7CCH

Created by N3FJP's Winter Field Day Contest Log

Version 2.9.1 www.n3fjp.com

Total Contacts = 951

Total Points = 1,020

Operating Period: 2026/01/24 16:03 - 2026/01/25 21:59

Total op time (breaks > 30 min deducted): 17:48:17

Total op time (breaks > 60 min deducted): 17:48:17

Average number of Qso's per hour (breaks > 30 min deducted): 53.4

Total Contacts by Band and Mode:

Band	CW	Phone	Dig	Total	%
80	0	25	0	25	3
40	0	60	0	60	6
20	45	330	0	375	39
15	21	227	0	248	26
10	3	240	0	243	26
Total	69	882	0	951	100

Total QSOs Running = 0

Total QSOs Search and Pounce = 951

Total Contacts by Section:

Section	Total	%
-----	-----	---
AZ	84	9
BC	53	6
NTX	38	4
ID	33	3
UT	33	3
ORG	32	3
SJV	29	3
LAX	26	3
CO	25	3
KS	23	2
SDG	23	2
SV	23	2
VA	23	2
WWA	22	2
NC	21	2
SCV	21	2
STX	21	2
OK	19	2
EWA	18	2
NV	18	2
EB	17	2

WI	17	2
SB	15	2
SC	15	2
EPA	14	1
MN	14	1
NFL	14	1
SF	14	1
GA	13	1
IN	13	1
NE	13	1
MO	12	1
OR	11	1
WNY	11	1
MI	10	1
SFL	10	1
WTX	10	1
ENY	8	1
OH	8	1
TN	8	1
WCF	8	1
WPA	8	1
IA	7	1
MT	7	1
NNJ	7	1
AK	6	1

AL	6	1
CT	6	1
WY	6	1
AR	5	1
IL	5	1
EMA	4	0
MDC	4	0
AB	3	0
DX	3	0
ND	3	0
NH	3	0
NM	3	0
SNJ	3	0
KY	2	0
ME	2	0
NNY	2	0
PAC	2	0
PR	2	0
SD	2	0
VT	2	0
WV	2	0
MS	1	0
MX	1	0
NLI	1	0
ONE	1	0

QC	1	0
WMA	1	0
Total = 73		

Total Contacts by State \ Prov:

State	Total	%
-----	-----	---
CA	199	21
AZ	84	9
TX	69	7
BC	53	6
WA	40	4
ID	33	3
UT	33	3
FL	32	3
CO	25	3
KS	23	2
VA	23	2
NY	22	2
PA	22	2
NC	21	2
NV	19	2
OK	19	2
WI	17	2
SC	15	2

MN		14	1
GA		13	1
IN		13	1
NE		13	1
MO		12	1
OR		11	1
MI		10	1
NJ		10	1
OH		8	1
TN		8	1
IA		7	1
MT		7	1
NON US	6		1
AK		6	1
AL		6	1
CT		6	1
WY		6	1
AR		5	1
IL		5	1
MA		5	1
MD		4	0
AB		3	0
ND		3	0
NH		3	0
NM		3	0

HI	2	0
KY	2	0
ME	2	0
SD	2	0
VT	2	0
WV	2	0
MS	1	0
ON	1	0
QC	1	0

Total = 51

Total Contacts by Country:

Country	Total	%
-----	-----	---
USA	878	92
Canada	58	6
Alaska	7	1
Hawaii	2	0
Puerto Rico	2	0
Argentina	1	0
Mexico	1	0
Sint Maarten	1	0
St. Vincent	1	0

Total = 9

Total DX Miles (QSOs in USA not counted) = 419,538

Average miles per DX QSO = 5,747

Total Contacts by Continent:

Continent	Total	%
-----	-----	---
NA	948	100
OC	2	0
SA	1	0
Total = 3		

Total Contacts by CQ Zone:

CQ Zone	Total	%
-----	-----	---
03	445	47
04	274	29
05	217	23
01	7	1
08	4	0
31	2	0
06	1	0
13	1	0
Total = 8		

Total Contacts by Operator:

Operator	Total	%
-----	-----	---

KK6GUK	232	24	
KA6BIM		222	23
K7FC		180	19
WA7JAW	100	11	
N6BLU		76	8
W7GNM	30		3
KD7WD	29		3
KK7WXV	28		3
KI7PON	21		2
W7FCM	17		2
KK7SJW	15		2
KK7CLH	1		0

Total = 12